HIGH POWER SERIES
30 kW Modular Power Unit for EVSE
Product datasheet. The given values are susceptible to change without prior notice.
+33 1 75 95 11 50
+1 346-223-0379
wattandwell.com

MPU-R2 30 kW (revAJ)
32
8. Ordering information
8.1. Product Reference
 Status P AC side DC side Other
MPU-R2-920-100
Under
development
30 kVA 3Φ 920V, 100A x
8.2. Product accessories
WA048 – Set of matting connectors for MPU-R2
AC side, DC side and LV side. Unwired
• LV Side: MSTB 2,5/ 2-STF-5,08 - 1777989
• AC side: PC 35 HC/ 4-STF-15,00 - 1762615
• DC side: PC 35 HC/ 3-STF-15,00 - 1762602
WA050 – Pre-wired AC harness 63A for MPU-R2
with 10mm² color-coded wire and IEC 60309 63A
plug (3P+PE)
Cable length: 2.5m
WA051 – Pre-wired DC harness for MPU-R2
with 25mm² color-coded wire and M6 lug termination
Cable length: 2.5m
WA016 – Pre-wired LV harness
With color-coded 4mm insulated banana plug
Cable length: 2.5m
WA007 – CAN bus adaptor from RJ45 to DB9
including 120 Ω termination resistance
MPU-R2 Specification
Datasheet
Document Reference:
MPU-R2 30 kW (revAJ)
33
WA052 – Set of harness for MPU-R2
AC side, DC side and LV side wired harness +
communication adapter:
• LV Side: WA016
• AC side: WA050
• DC side: WA051
• COM: WA007
WA009 – USB to CAN transceiver (Kvaser)
Compatible with MPU Monitor
WA049 – MPU monitor license (USB license
dongle)
A Windows based GUI (Graphical User Interface) for
easy access to measurements, monitoring and
configuration parameters. It can be used to control
MPU-R2 as a PC based master or to speed-up
integration of a dedicated system master.
MPU-R2 Specification
Datasheet
Document Reference:
MPU-R2 30 kW (revAJ)
34
8.3. Related products
EVI is a dual standard Supply Equipment Communication Controller (SECC) with all required
signals for CCS2 /Combo and CHAdeMO communications.
Main features:
• CCS protocol compatible
o ISO15118-2 and ISO15118-20
• CHAdeMO compatible (via Extension board)
o Version 0.9 & 1.2
• Insulation Measurement Device according to IEC61557-8
• High voltage 920V charging.
• OCPP 1.6 and soon OCPP 2.0.1
• Smart Charging & V2G charging modes
• Cable temperature measurement
• Crypto ready with Secure Element embedded
EVIX – EVI Extension board:
An optional extension board (EVIX) can add additional functions such as:
• EVIX-AD6: Addressing of 6 power units
• EVIX-AD14: Addressing of 14 power units
• EVIX-AD6-CHA: CHAdeMO HW interface & Addressing 6 power